(thousands of$)

April 1 • March 31
Total

Accident Year 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

Estimate of net ultimate loss $502,030 $ 535,865 $ 531,427 $618,621 $ 591,338 $ 629,886 $ 636,975 $628,662 $ 645,389 $ 7 16,484 $ 6,036,677

Cumulative paid (446,985) (469,835) (460,766) (546,054) (520,2 10) (555,862) (552,508) (543,339) (532,5 17) (497,410) (5, 125,486)

Net provision for unpaid
claims for the 10 most
recent accident years $ 55,045 $ 66,030 $ 70,661 $ 72,567 $ 71,128 $ 74,024 $ 84,467 $ 85,323 $ 112,872 $ 2 19,074 $ 911,191

Net discoun led claims outstanding for accident years 200612007 and prior 571,837

Loss adjusting expense reserve 11 0,1 99

Other reconciling i1ems 12,735

Net provision for unpaid claims $1,605,962

The es1imates of net ultimate loss are as at March 3 1, 2017.

The Auto Fund's estimated sensitivity of its provision for unpaid claims and net income to changes in best estimate
assumptions in its unpaid claims liabilities is as follows:

(thousands of$)

Change to Net Provision
for Unpaid Claims Change to RS R -

12 months ended 15 months ended
March 31 March 31 March 31 March 31

Assumption Sensitivity 2017 2016 2017 2016

Discount rate + 100 bps $ (88,294) $ (85,091) $ 16,063 $ 13,829

Discount rate - 100 bps 99,400 95,544 (18,437) (1 5,945)

Net loss ratio + 100/o 72,853 88,526 (72,853) (88,526)

Misestimate 1 % defic iency 16,044 15,504 (1 6,044) (1 5,504)

The net provision for unpaid claims refers to the provision for unpaid claims net of unpaid claims recoverable from
reinsurers. The method used for deriving this sensitivity information did not change from the prior period.

Financial Risk

The nature of the Auto Fund's operations results in a Statement of Financial Position that consists primarily of
financial instruments. The risks that arise are credit risk, market risk and liquidity risk.

Significant financial risks are related to the Auto Fund's investments. These financial risks are managed by having a
Statement of Investment Policies and Goals (SIP&G), which is approved annually by SGl's Board of Directors. The